10	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	07-31-1998 100782107	Patentiard Trademark Office
THEN I'EL	To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sten Corfitsen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date:May 12, 1998		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AUTOFILL PATENT AB Internal Address:
			Street Address: Sandhamnsgatan 57 SE-11528 City: Stockholm State: SWEDEN ZIP:
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta		B. Patent No.(s) 5,393.195
	5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be made in the state of the stat	l Rd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying bygepesit account)
	Alfred J. Mangels Name of Person Signing	14	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEN CORFITSEN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), an individual having a mailing address of Krokusvägen 17, S-181 31 Lidingö, Sweden, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,393,195, granted on February 28, 1995, and entitled, "Method and Arrangement for Automatically Refueling Automotive Vehicles" (hereinafter referred to as "the PATENT");

WHEREAS, AUTOFILL PATENT AB (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of Sweden and having a mailing address of Sandhamnsgatan 57, SE-11528 Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT and in and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which the PATENT has been or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0249 damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENT, with the right to sue for and to collect any damages for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and substitute applications, to make all lawful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonable to aid the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention disclosed in the PATENT.

STEN CORFITSEN

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0250